

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3662/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 04/12/2012 in CRLRP No. 292/1996 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

SOBAJ KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing Official Translation and  
bail)

Date: 01/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bhagwati Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Dushyant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Singh Dhillon, Adv.  
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

| Application seeking exemption from filing official translation is allowed.  
| Issue notice returnable within four weeks.  
| Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.  
| The complainant be made a respondent in this Special Leave Petition. Notice be  
| also sent to the newly added respondent.  
| The petitioner may not surrender in the meanwhile.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]  
| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]  
| | COURT MASTER